

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 515/2024

Kaku Ram @ Hans Raj

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rajan Bhagat, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG for R-1

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
29.10.2025

1. The petitioner has not taken requisite steps for service of private respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take requisite steps for effecting service on respondent No. 2 within two weeks' period, failing which, appropriate orders shall be passed.
2. Registry shall also issue Dasti notice to respondent No. 2 to be executed by SHO Police Station, Satwari, Jammu.
3. It is revealed that order dated 10.07.2024 has not been placed on the digital file of the case, which shall be done by the Registry.
4. List for further consideration on **12.12.2025**.
5. Interim direction dated 08.08.2025 to continue till next date of hearing.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
29.10.2025
Riya Kochhar